
 
REGISTERED LOBBYIST CONTACT DISCLOSURE FORM  
This form is to be completed by Executive Branch employees who are contacted by registered 
lobbyists regarding policy issues concerning the Recovery Act. This report includes a written 
description of each contact, the date and time of the contact, and the names of the registered 
lobbyist(s) and the employee(s) with whom the contact took place. The information on this form 
will be available to the public on the Department’s Recovery Act website.  
 

To be completed by the employee contacted.  

Date and time of contact:  
 
Thursday, May 7, 2009 
 
4:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

Name of the  
Employee(s) Contacted  
(Name and Title)  
 
Ned Farquhar, Acting 
A/S-LMM 
 
Deanna Archuleta, 
DAS-WS 
 
Mike Pool, BLM 
 
Glenda Owens, Acting 
Dir. OSM 
 
Art Gary, Acting 
Solicitor 
 
George Skibine, Acting 
ASIA 
 
Suzanne Weedman, 
USGS 
 
Amy Holley, Chief of 
Staff, ASWS 
 
Karen Hawbecker, 
Assistant Solicitor, 
SOL, Division of 
Mineral Resources 

Brief description of the contact:  
(attach separate sheet if necessary)  
 
The purpose of the meeting was to 

discuss generally unmet needs relating 

to remediation of environmental impacts 

of historic uranium mining.  The 

attendees raised the general possibility 

of using ARRA funds for such efforts, 

and the participants discussed only 

broad procedural issues. 

Name of the Employee(s) who prepared this form:  
 
Arthur Gary 

Date:  
 
5/11/2009 

Registered Lobbyist(s) 
Name: 
 
Jon Indall  

Title: 
 
Partner  

Firm or 
Organization, if 
applicable:  
 
Comeau, Maldegen, 
Templeman & Indall 

Client:  

Registered on behalf of 

the Uranium Producers 

of America. He was 

asked to accompany the 

NM legislators on this 

trip as a "technical 

advisor" and to balance 

the representative from 

Southwest Research 

Information Center. 



New Mexico Uranium Mining and Tailing Task Force Meeting w/DOI: May 7, 2009, 4:00 – 5:00 p.m. 
Name  Org.   Phone   Email________________      
Damian Lara  NM State  505-986-4609  Damian.Lara@nmlegis.gov 
Jeannette Wallace NM State Rep  505-661-2575  wallace@losalamos.com 
Jon Indall  Comeau, Maldegen 505-982-4611  jindall@cmtisantafe.com 
   Templeman & Indall 
  
David Ulibarri  NM State Senator  505-290-3182  dulib5@q.com 
Chris Shuey  Southwest Research 505-262-1862  sric.chris@earlink.net 
   & Info Center 
 
Patricia Lundstrom NM State Rep  505-722-4327  pattylundstrom@nwnmcog.com 
 
Bill Brancard  Dir Mining &Minerals 505-476-3405   bill.brancard@state.nm.us 
   Dep. Energy,Min&NR 
 
Lynda Lovejoy NM State Senator   505-249-1456  llovjoy@osogrande.com 
 
John Heaton  NM State Rep  575-887-5983  jheaton@caverns.com 
 
DOI: 
 
Amy Holley  W/S   202-208-6011  amy_holley@ios.doi.gov 
 
George Skibine A-ASIA    202-219-4066  george.skibine@bia.gov 
 
Suzanne Weedman W/S   202-208-4457  sweedman@ios.doi.gov 
 
Karen Hawbecker SOL-MR   202-208-4146  karen.hawbecker@sol.doi.gov 
 
Ned Farquahar A-ASLM    202-208-6734  ned_farquahar@ios.doi.gov 
 
Art Gary  A-SOL   202-208-4423  Art.Gary@sol.doi.gov 
 
Glenda Owens A-D, OSM   202-208-4006  gowens@osmre.gov 
 
Deanna Archuleta DAS-WAS  202-208-3135  deanna_archuleta@ios.doi.gov 
 
Mike Pool  BLM   202-208-3801  mike_pool@blm.gov 
 
   

 


